

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 34069 of 2015

Petitioner :- Balram Prasad

Respondent :- Managing Director U.P.S.R.T.C. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dinesh Kumar Prasad, Niladra
Shekhar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Mangala Prasad Rai, Sunil Kumar
Misra

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Sri S.K. Misra, appearing for the respondents states that a counter affidavit has been filed by the office of the earlier counsel Sri M.P. Rai in October, 2015. Counter affidavit, however, is not on record.

Office is directed to trace it out and place it on record.

Copy of the counter affidavit has also been served upon Sri N.S. Singh today in Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List in the week commencing 9th December, 2019.

Order Date :- 22.11.2019

Anil