

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 34069 of 2015

Petitioner :- Balram Prasad

Respondent :- Managing Director U.P.S.R.T.C. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dinesh Kumar Prasad, Niladra Shekhar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Mangala Prasad Rai, Sunil Kumar Misra

Hon'ble Alok Mathur, J.

It has been jointly submitted by the parties that the pleadings have been exchanged and the matter is ripe for hearing.

List on 13.1.2022 for hearing.

Order Date :- 8.12.2021

(Alok Mathur, J.)

RKM.

.