

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 34069 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Balram Prasad

**Respondent :-** Managing Director U.P.S.R.T.C. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Dinesh Kumar Prasad, Niladra  
Shekhar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Mangala Prasad Rai, Sunil Kumar  
Misra

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

Passed over for the day on the illness slip of Sri S.K. Misra,  
learned counsel for the respondent.

**Order Date :-** 9.11.2022

D. Tamang