



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 34069 of 2015

Balram Prasad

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Managing Director U.P.S.R.T.C. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Dinesh Kumar Prasad, Niladra Shekhar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Mangala Prasad Rai, Sunil Kumar Misra

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. List this case after six weeks.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

February 16, 2026
VMA